23 LC 112 1626

House Resolution 612

By: Representative Okoye of the 102nd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Om Duggal; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Om Duggal has long been recognized by his peers and colleagues for his
- 3 extensive entrepreneurial experience and proven track record; and
- 4 WHEREAS, born and raised in New Delhi, India, he began his outstanding career following
- 5 his education in marketing, founding PNB Bearings in India before moving his family in
- 6 2001 to the United States; and
- 7 WHEREAS, after arriving in the country, he became involved in the development of two
- 8 properties and a small residential community, and as part owner of Clark Construction
- 9 Services Inc., he developed two hotels from the ground up; and
- 10 WHEREAS, he now serves as managing partner and COO of Georgia Senior Living LLC
- and president of Diplomat InfraProp Consultants Inc., where his contributions and
- 12 community impact have been greatly beneficial to many; and
- WHEREAS, this distinguished gentleman has given inspiration to many through his high
- ideals, morals, and deep concern for his fellow citizens, and he possesses the vast wisdom

23 LC 112 1626

15 which only comes through experience and the strength of character which is achieved

- 16 through overcoming the many challenges of life; and
- 17 WHEREAS, Om Duggal is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable
- 18 reputation for integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and
- 19 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 20 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 21 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 22 the members of this body recognize and commend Om Duggal for his many remarkable
- 23 career accomplishments and extend the most sincere best wishes for continued health and
- 24 happiness.
- 25 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Om
- 27 Duggal.